FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
58.0001 0027	TRADEMARK
1.4	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK T
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	
Submission Type	narks: Please K.G. T.S. ginal document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
New 5 2 02	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
	Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Traine #	
Corrective Document	25 This of Stuffing Microsoft
Reel # Frame #	
rame #	
Conveying Party Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date
Name NeoSan Pharmaceuticals Inc	Month Day Year
	03/28/02
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Parnership
	Limited Parnership \( \) Corporation \( \) Association
Other	
<b>A</b> City 11 (0) 1 (1)	Delaware $\Xi$
Z	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A	, as Auministrative Agent ri
DBA/AKA/TA	
Commonal of	20
Composed of	nter 5 5
Address (line 1) One Independence Cer	nter 5
Address (line 2) 101 North Tryon Stree	et, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255
City	State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a
☐ Other National Banking Association	(Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
10/2002 DBYRNE 00000238 78112668	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:40 public burden reporting for this collection of information is e	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
FC: 482 ocument and gathering the data needed to colliplete the Cov Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offi	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the er Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND O THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documen	s to be recorded with required cover sheef(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0	)/99	Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the firs	st Receiving Party Only.
Nomo			Enter for the first	in Receiving Fairly Only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Addre	SS		5 1 1 2 1 (010) 00¢ 0000
	G. D. Til		Area Code and	Telephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Tho			
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van	Allen PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Ma	ain Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Durham, Nort	h Carolina 27705		
Pages	Enter the total nuincluding any att	imber of pages of the attached cachments.	conveyance document	# 4
Trademark App Enter either th	plication Number ne Trademark Appli	(s) or Registration Number(s) ication Number <u>or</u> the Registration	) on Number (DO NOT E	Mark if additional numbers attached  NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tr	ademark Applicat	ion Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
78/112,668	3		1,179,782	0,942,612 0,952,573
78/112,671			1,094,190	0,949,683
76/371,708	3		0,942,613	0,664,975
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of prop	perties involved.	# 11
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 290.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed 🛛 De	eposit Account 🛚	
	t Account or payment by dep	osit account or if additional fees		pecount.) # 13-4365
			count Number: on to charge additiona	· L
Statement and Si	est of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing information it account are authorized, as in fieat	n is true and correspond a	any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Steven	D. Thomas of Person Signing		Signature	Cipil 23 2xo 2 Date Signed
Name	o. I diodii digiiiig		<u>ت</u>	

### **NOTICE**

**OF** 

### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark C	Office	
Gentlemen:		
Please be advised that March 28, 2002 (the "Security A" "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligot the Lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders in and continuing lient below to the Agent for the ratable benefits the security interest in and continuing lient below to the Agent for the ratable benefits the security interest in and continuing lient below to the Agent for the ratable benefits the security interest in and continuing lient below to the Agent for the ratable benefits the security interest in an account of the security interest in account of the security of the security interest in account of the security in account of	ors") and Bank of America, N.A., as enders"), the undersigned Obligor ha upon, the trademarks and trademark	ors party thereto (each an Agent (the "Agent") for as granted a continuing
	TRADEMARKS	
Trademark No.	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Date of <u>Trademark</u>
See Exhibit A at	tached hereto and made a part he	reof.
	Trademark Applications	
Trademark Applications No.	Description of Trademark Applied For	Date of Trademark <u>Applications</u>
See Exhibit A at	tached hereto and made a part he	reof.

C-761597v01\_08259,01061

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0868 The undersigned Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

NeoSan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

D... 11 .

	Thomas J. Alvise
Title:	reasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Ву:	 	 	
Name:	 	 	
Title:			

The undersigned Obligor and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

NeoSan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

By:			
Name:			
Title:			

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:\_ Title:

C-761597v01\_08259.01061

### NeoSan Pharmaceuticals Inc.

### **EXHIBIT A**

# Registered Trademarks

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Date
M.V.I. – 12	1,179,782	December 1, 1981
M.V.I.	1,094,190	Registered June 27, 1978
		Renewed June 27, 1998
Aquasol A	0,942,613	Registered September 12,
		1972; Renewed
		September 12, 1992
Aquasol E	0,942,612	Registered September 12,
		1972; Renewed
		September 12, 1992
BRETHINE	1,033,587	February 7, 1976
DARVON	0,664,975	June 29, 1958
DARVON-N	0,952,573	February 6, 1973
DARVOCET-N	0,949,683	January 2, 1973

# **Trademark Applications Pending**

Trademark Name	Pending Trademarks Application Number	Date
BRANDS THAT MATTER MADE BETTER	78/112,668	March 5, 2002
RESTORES BALANCE – EVERY DAY!	78/112,671	March 5, 2002
AQUASOL	76/371,708	February 15, 2002

C-761597v01\_08259.01061

**RECORDED: 05/02/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0871